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7
14:45

1650 m
106.440 €

Flach

Tsun Yip Handicap
Rennpreis: 106.440 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). The information concerning runners is 
communicated under the responsibility of the equestrian authori in which the breed is organized. 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

Box: 10

60.0

Fast Pace
6j.  W (Savabeel - Caesour's Promise)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Fong Chi Keung

Neil Callan

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    76.001 € 2020: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    97.842 €166.777 €
20.01 Happy Valley 1 59.0 1650 110.950 4,3 Callan N. Fast Pace, Glorious Lover, More Than Enou
06.01 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1650 110.950 3,5 Callan N. Charity Wings, Ever Laugh, Fast Pace
26.12 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1600 110.950 Callan N. Casimiro, All For St Paul's, Sun Of Makfi
09.12 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1650 110.950 3,6 Callan N. Incanto Prepared, Zhan Jiang Rocks, Fast P
18.11 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 110.950 5,1 Callan N. Fast Pace, Incanto Prepared, V Chevaliers

2
B

Box: 7

60.0

Villa Fionn
7j.  W (Sebring - Aeronwy)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Yeung Kwong Fat

Antoine Hamelin

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    102.412 €216.779 €
10.02 Happy Valley 7 60.0 1650 110.950 6,1 Purton Z. Gallant Crown, Right Honourable, Glorious 
08.11 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1650 110.950 Hamelin A. Fearless Fire, Villa Fionn, Glorious Lover
14.10 Happy Valley 4 60.0 1650 110.950 34,0 Hamelin A. Sumstreetsumwhere, King Dragon, Royal R
23.09 Happy Valley 7 56.0 1800 110.950 52,0 Chan K.H. Beauty Angel, Red Elysees, Rule Thee
06.09 Sha Tin 11 55.0 1400 110.950 Chau C.L. Leap Of Faith, Angel Of My Eyes, Sumstree

3
B

Box: 2

59.5

Maldives
5j.  W (Burgundy - Celtic Dream)

Trainer: David-J. Hall
Besitzer: Sammy Sean Lee

Zachary Purton

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    76.001 € 2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    36.171 €107.613 €
03.02 Happy Valley 3 59.0 1650 110.950 3,7 Purton Z. King Dragon, Kiram, Maldives
06.01 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1650 110.950 2,0 Purton Z. Maldives, Charizard, V Chevaliers
09.12 Happy Valley 3 56.0 1650 133.140 8,3 Boudot P-C Gallant Crown, Fearless Fire, Maldives
11.11 Happy Valley 5 58.0 1650 110.950 3,4 Callan N. Best For You, Zhan Jiang Rocks, Lady First
28.10 Happy Valley 4 57.0 1650 110.950 Shinn B. V Chevaliers, Play Wise, Regency Master

4
Box: 1

59.5

V Chevaliers
7j.  W (Ocean Park - Screen Siren)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Musketeers Fraternity Syndic

Alexis Badel

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    37.168 € 2020: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    211.410 €238.474 €
27.01 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1650 110.950 5,0 Badel A. Dream Warriors, V Chevaliers, Mister Monte
06.01 Happy Valley 3 58.0 1650 110.950 7,7 Badel A. Maldives, Charizard, V Chevaliers
16.12 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 110.950 3,1 Badel A. V Chevaliers, Happy Win Win, Chairman Lo
18.11 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1650 110.950 5,2 Badel A. Fast Pace, Incanto Prepared, V Chevaliers
28.10 Happy Valley 1 52.0 1650 110.950 Badel A. V Chevaliers, Play Wise, Regency Master

5
Box: 6

59.0

Methane
6j.  W (Pierro - Mapmaker)

Trainer: Ferraris D.E.
Besitzer: Andrew Shuen Pak Man

Blake Shinn

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.883 € 2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    163.422 €172.341 €
13.01 Happy Valley 5 59.0 1650 110.950 10,0 Callan N. Gallant Crown, Brave King, King Dragon
23.12 Happy Valley 5 59.0 1650 110.950 12,0 Hamelin A. Incanto Prepared, More Than Enough, Glori
02.12 Happy Valley 4 57.0 2200 110.950 4,2 Chau C.L. Dynamic Eagle, Above, Pretty Bauhinia
08.11 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1800 110.950 Callan N. Nunchuks, Methane, Crown Avenue
18.10 Sha Tin 10 59.0 1600 110.950 Callan N. Bulletproof, Decisive Action, Seaweed Fortu

6
B

Box: 11

58.5

Dream Warriors
6j.  W (Smart Missile - Mitzi)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Lawrence Ma Ting Hung

Karis Teetan

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    69.899 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.941 €257.649 €
27.01 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1650 110.950 9,8 Teetan K. Dream Warriors, V Chevaliers, Mister Monte
06.01 Happy Valley 4 56.0 1650 110.950 4,8 Soumillon C. Charity Wings, Ever Laugh, Fast Pace
20.12 Sha Tin 9 56.0 1400 110.950 Chadwick M. Fortune Master, Winning Steed, Speed Fay 
13.09 Sha Tin 13 57.0 1400 110.950 Callan N. Seaweed Fortune, All For St Paul's, Mighty 
12.07 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1400 107.289 Callan N. Sumstreetsumwhere, So We Joy, Golden Mi

7
Box: 8

57.5

El Jefe
6j.  W (Bernardini - Nedjma)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Gary Chan Koon Yuen

Matthew Chadwick

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.657 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    77.668 €84.501 €
31.01 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1400 110.950 Leung K.C. Ultra Express, Green Envy, Wins All
01.01 Sha Tin 6 58.0 1400 110.950 Leung K.C. Diamond Rhyme, Wins All, Master Hero
29.11 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1200 110.950 Leung K.C. Super Alliances, Star Superior, El Jefe
31.05 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1000 107.289 Hamelin A. Winning Dreamer, Fabulous Eight, Super Ki
05.04 Sha Tin 14 57.0 1200 107.289 6,1 Purton Z. Voyage Star, Eptiwins, Dublin Star

8
Box: 5

55.0

Multiple Star
4j.  W (Exceed And Excel - Royal Order)

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: & Mrs Chan Kam Hung

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
10.01 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1400 110.950 Wong H.N. Speed Fay Fay, Pearl Champion, Green En
13.12 Sha Tin 14 54.0 1400 110.950 Wong C. Authentic Champ, Plikclone, Stunning Impa

9
Box: 4

54.5

Shadow Breaker
5j.  H (Excelebration - Kramer Drive)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Faithful Syndicate

Ming-Lun Yeung

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    24.409 € 2020: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    73.492 €115.184 €
24.01 Sha Tin 2 54.0 1800 110.950 Yeung M.L. Pakistan Friend, Shadow Breaker, Ezra
26.12 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1600 110.950 Yeung M.L. Casimiro, All For St Paul's, Sun Of Makfi
16.12 Happy Valley 8 55.0 1650 110.950 40,0 Wong H.N. V Chevaliers, Happy Win Win, Chairman Lo
25.11 Happy Valley 11 56.0 1650 110.950 33,0 Callan N. Total Power, Play Wise, Faithful Trinity
08.11 Happy Valley 11 58.0 1800 110.950 Schofield C. Nunchuks, Methane, Crown Avenue

10
B

Box: 9

54.5

Winning Volatility
4j.  W (Holy Roman Emperor - Icebreaking)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Patrick Fu Kor Kuen

Kevin-C. Leung

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
20.01 Happy Valley 10 55.0 1650 110.950 56,0 Poon M.F. Fast Pace, Glorious Lover, More Than Enou
20.12 Sha Tin 11 58.0 1200 110.950 Borges V. Demons Rock, Resolute, Jade Phoenix
06.12 Sha Tin 7 56.0 1200 110.950 Leung K.C. Golfman Star, Happy Tango, Demons Rock

11
B

Box: 3

53.5

Stay Chill
5j.  W (Invincible Spirit - Alumni)

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Leo To Ka Ho

Tony Piccone

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.883 € 2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €3.725 €
20.01 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1650 110.950 14,0 Piccone T. Fast Pace, Glorious Lover, More Than Enou
26.12 Sha Tin 9 55.0 1600 110.950 Piccone T. Casimiro, All For St Paul's, Sun Of Makfi
13.12 Sha Tin 7 56.0 1400 110.950 Piccone T. Authentic Champ, Plikclone, Stunning Impa
22.11 Sha Tin 6 57.0 1200 110.950 Piccone T. Harmony N Blessed, Everyone's Delight, Fir
15.07 Happy Valley 9 59.0 1200 107.289 165,0 Yeung M.L. Kinda Cool, Jazz Steed, Hercules

12
Box: 12

53.0

Shanghai Grace
5j.  W (Kyllachy - Lavinia's Grace)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Tam Ping Chi & William Leun

Chak-Yiu Ho

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.657 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    32.175 €37.254 €
27.01 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1650 110.950 9,1 Purton Z. Dream Warriors, V Chevaliers, Mister Monte
26.12 Sha Tin 6 55.0 1650 110.950 Purton Z. Double Take, Unite Spirit, Crown Avenue
09.12 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 110.950 21,0 Schofield C. Incanto Prepared, Zhan Jiang Rocks, Fast P
18.11 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1650 110.950 7,7 Moreira J. Sunny Lad, Shanghai Grace, Sweetly Baby
28.10 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1650 110.950 Schofield C. V Chevaliers, Play Wise, Regency Master

Wettstar - Tipp:Maldives (3) – V Chevaliers (4) – Fast Pace (1) – Dream Warriors (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


